

				Stuart Construction		GreenCo Services, LLC	
MOBILIZATION							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 165,362.50	\$ 165,362.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
MOBILIZATION SUB-TOTAL					\$ 165,362.50		\$ 2,000.00

DEMOLITION							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
D-101	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE AND BASE MATERIAL, SAW CUT AT EDGE TO ENSURE CLEAN TRANSITION. DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY.	8	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00
D-102	REMOVE EXISTING TREE & GRIND STUMP. DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
D-103	REMOVE EXISTING BENCH & ALL ASSOCIATED MATERIALS. DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY.	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
D-104	REMOVE EXISTING VEGETATION AND SOD. DISPOSE OF MATERIALS APPROPRIATELY.	143	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,865.00
D-105	REMOVE EXISTING UNITED METHODIST CHURCH SIGN & RETURN TO CHURCH. COORDINATE WITH CHURCH STAFF.	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
D-106	LIGHT POLE TO BE REMOVED BY RIVIERA UTILITIES. POWER TO BE RUN UNDERGROUND. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THROUGH THE CITY PROJECT MANAGER.	1	LS	TO BE COMPLETED BY RIVIERA UTILITIES		TO BE COMPLETED BY RIVIERA UTILITIES	
F-101	TREE PROTECTION FENCE. ALL DEMO ITEMS WITHIN FENCING TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO FENCE INSTALLATION. EFFORT SHALL BE TAKEN TO MINIMIZE GROUND DISTURBANCE IN THIS AREA.	73	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 365.00
DEMOLITION SUB-TOTAL					\$ 11,298.00		\$ 13,460.00

GRADING & DRAINAGE							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
32-09	TRENCH DRAIN, DURA SLOPE TRENCH DRAIN BY NDS. GRATE: LIGHT GRAY PLASTIC PERFORATED CHANNEL GRATE. GRATE PART NO. DS-670	10	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 2,310.00
32-10	CATCH BASIN, 12" FLAT GRATE BY NDS. GRATE COLOR: GREEN	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00
32-11	FRENCH DRAIN, 4" EZFLOW FRENCH DRAIN BY NDS	169	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,295.50
	FILL & FINE GRADING	750	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 65.35	\$ 49,012.50
GRADING & DRAINAGE SUB-TOTAL					\$ 26,570.00		\$ 56,858.00

HARDSCAPE							
03 CONCRETE							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
03-01	CONCRETE PAVING, 3,500 PSI CONCRETE, 5" THICK, MEDIUM BROOM FINISH	1,066	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 14,391.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,386.00
03-02	CONCRETE STEP, 36" TREAD X 6" RISER, 4,000 PSI CONCRETE, MEDIUM BROOM FINISH WITH RIBBED SAFETY NOSING. QUANTITY NOTED INDICATES TOTAL TREAD LENGTH AT 36" WIDTH.	138	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 253.50	\$ 34,983.00
03-03	CONCRETE STEP, 14" DEEP X 6" RISER, +/-10.5` WIDE TREAD, 4,000 PSI CONCRETE, MEDIUM BROOM FINISH WITH RIBBED SAFETY NOSING	13	EA	\$ 485.00	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 2,153.25	\$ 27,992.25
03-04	CONCRETE, BENCH UNDERSLAB	72	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,512.00
03-05	CONCRETE PAVING, 3,500 PSI CONCRETE, 6" THICK, MEDIUM BROOM FINISH	308	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,468.00
05 METALS							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
05-01	HANDRAIL, STAINLESS STEEL, ROUND TUBING, 1.5" DIA.	123	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 19,926.00	\$ 215.50	\$ 215.50

13 SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
13-01	ENTRANCE SIGN. BRICK MONUMENT SIGN WALL BY CONTRACTOR. SIGNFACE & LIGHTING TO BE PROVIDED & INSTALLED BY OWNER.	1	EA	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	n/a	n/a

				Stuart Construction		GreenCo Services, LLC	
32 EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
32-01	UNIT PAVER FIELD, 4"X16" PLANK PAVERS BY TREMRON, COLOR: TAN, PATTERN: RUNNING BOND AS SHOWN	2,402	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 45,638.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 67,256.00
32-02	UNIT PAVER FIELD, 8"X8" PARK PLAZA PAVERS BY TREMRON, COLOR: TAUPE, PATTERN: 45 DEGREE AS SHOWN	817	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,523.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,876.00
32-03	UNIT PAVER BAND, 4"X16" PLANK PAVERS BY TREMRON, COLOR: TAN, PATTERN: SAILOR COURSE	595	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,990.00
32-04	UNIT PAVER BAND, 8"X8" PARK PLAZA PAVERS BY TREMRON, COLOR: TAUPE, PATTERN: SAILOR COURSE	339	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,238.00
32-05	RETAINING WALL, PIP CONCRETE, 4,000 PSI, 8" WIDE, MEDIUM BROOM FINISH, HT. VARIES	170	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 53,550.00
32-06	RETAINING WALL, PIP CONCRETE, 4,000 PSI, 18" WIDE, MEDIUM BROOM FINISH, HT. VARIES	167	LF	\$ 147.00	\$ 24,549.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 81,830.00
32-07	RETAINING WALL, PIP CONCRETE, 4,000 PSI, 12" WIDE, , MEDIUM BROOM FINISH, HT. VARIES	45	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 12,600.00
32-08	EXPANSION JOINT, GRAPHICALLY DEMONSTRATED ON PLAN AS LIGHT BLUE LINE	113	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,751.50
HARDSCAPE SUB-TOTAL					\$ 192,352.00		\$ 279,091.50

LANDSCAPE

TREES & PALMS							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
LN	`NATCHEZ` CRAPE MYRTLE / LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA `NATCHEZ`	7	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00
SHRUBS							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
DT	CINNAMON GIRL DISTYLUM / DISTYLUM X `PIIDIST-V` TM	55	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,790.00
PT	MOJO JAPANESE PITTOSPORUM / PITTOSPORUM TOBIRA `MOJO`	25	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
PM	PODOCARPUS / PODOCARPUS MACROPHYLLUS	17	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 918.00
SB	SWEET VIBURNUM / VIBURNUM ODORATISSIMUM	25	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350.00
LB	BREEZE GRASS / LOMANDRA LONGIFOLIA `BREEZE`	149	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,450.00
MS	ADAGIO MAIDEN GRASS / MISCANTHUS SINENSIS `ADAGIO`	22	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00
GROUND COVERS							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
LM	PURPLE TRAILING LANTANA / LANTANA MONTEVIDENSIS	111	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,887.00
RM	PEACH DRIFT ROSE / ROSA X `MEIGALPIO`	112	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,720.00
SOD							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SOD	TIFWAY 419 BERMUDA GRASS / CYNODON DACTYLON `TIFWAY 419`	5,700	SF	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,700.00
LANDSCAPE SUB-TOTAL					\$ 23,787.00		\$ 32,005.00

IRRIGATION

MANUFACTURER / MODEL							
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS 5 SERIES MPR	8	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,288.00
	RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS 8 SERIES MPR	24	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,864.00
	RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS 10 SERIES MPR	15	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,415.00
	RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS 12 SERIES MPR	28	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 4,508.00
	RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS 15 SERIES MPR	23	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,703.00
	RAIN BIRD 1812-SAM-PRS 5 SERIES MPR	17	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,737.00
	RAIN BIRD 1812-SAM-PRS 8 SERIES MPR	44	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 7,084.00
	RAIN BIRD 1812-SAM-PRS 10 SERIES MPR	5	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 805.00
	RAIN BIRD 1812-SAM-PRS 12 SERIES MPR	9	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 1,449.00
	RAIN BIRD 1812-SAM-PRS 15 SERIES MPR	19	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,059.00

				Stuart Construction		GreenCo Services, LLC	
MANUFACTURER / MODEL		QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	RAIN BIRD PGA 1-1/2"	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
	RAIN BIRD PGA 1"	9	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 639.00
	APOLLO VALVES 4A104A4F 3/4"	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00
	RAIN BIRD ESP12LXMEF-LXMMSS	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00
	RAIN BIRD WR2-RFS	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
	IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 1"	1880	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,880.00
	IRRIGATION LATERAL LINE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 1 1/2"	23.8	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 41.65
	IRRIGATION MAINLINE: PVC CLASS 200 SDR 21 1 1/2"	270.1	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 472.68
	PIPE SLEEVE: PVC SCHEDULE 40	57.5	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 1,566.88
IRRIGATION SUB-TOTAL					\$ 25,894.50		\$ 38,257.20

LIGHTING							
MANUFACTURER / MODEL		QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	RECEPTACLE, 4-SOCKET, GFI	7	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 3,332.00
	CAMERA CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING FROM EXISTING POWER POLE NOTED ON PLANS. CITY TO PROVIDE & INSTALL CAMERA & WIRING.	1	EA	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 896.00
	FX LUMINAIRE FC-GW-90 LARGE SCALE IN GRADE FIXTURE. 4" DIA X 5.7" H.	12	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,280.00
	FX LUMINAIRE LM BEST UTILIZED IN WALLS AND ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS. 9" W X 3.5" H X 2.375" D.	33	EA	\$ 305.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 427.00	\$ 14,091.00
	FX LUMINAIRE FB FITS WELL INTO TIGHT SPACES. 7.5" H X 2.0" DIA.	17	EA	\$ 327.00	\$ 5,559.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 7,786.00
	POLE LIGHT MODEL #AUCL2 UTILITY ARLINGTON SERIES LUMINAIRE FULL CUTOFF LED2 BY HOLOPHANE, POLE:12` ARLEN 17 MODIFIED STRUCTURAL STRAIGHT FLUTED ALUMINUM POLE BY HAPCO. COLOR: BLACK. FOUNDATION TO BE 18" DIA X 30" CONCRETE FOUNDATION W/ 3" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. TOP EDGE TO RECEIVE 3/4" X 45 DEG RADIUS. PROVIDE FOUNDATION WITH ANCHOR BOLTS SUPPLIED WITH LAMP POST AND ENCASED CONDUIT AS REQUIRED.	2	EA	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 10,008.00	\$ 7,005.00	\$ 14,010.00
	FX LUMINAIRE DE TREE MOONLIGHT. DOWN LIGHT IDEAL FOR LARGE APPLICATIONS. 9.7" H X 3.0" DIA.	3	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 1,722.00
	SIGN POWER POWER SUPPLY FOR INTERIOR ILLUMINATED ENTRY SIGN, RE: SIGN DETAIL. COORDINATE WITH SIGNAGE CONTRACTOR.	1	EA	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 762.00
	POLE SECURITY CAMERA POLE, 16` H ROUND TAPERED ALUMINUM POLE BY VALMONT STRUCTURES. 4-BOLT ANCHOR BASE. POLE TO HAVE FESTOON TO ACCEPT GFI OUTLET	1	EA	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 3,927.00	\$ 3,927.00
	ELECTRICAL PANEL, 120 VAC MOUNTED ON SHORT WOOD FRAME	1	EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,010.00
	FX LUMINAIRE LUXOR 300	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00
LIGHTING SUB-TOTAL					\$ 40,761.00		\$ 56,356.00

FURNITURE				Stuart Construction		GreenCo Services, LLC	
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
12-01	CONTRABASS CHIMES, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK, SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. CONTRACTOR TO PURCHASE & INSTALL	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
12-02	TUNED DRUMS, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK, SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. CONTRACTOR TO PURCHASE & INSTALL	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
12-03	IMBARIMBA, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK, SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. CONTRACTOR TO PURCHASE & INSTALL	1	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 14,875.00
12-04	PEGASUS, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK, SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. CONTRACTOR TO PURCHASE & INSTALL	1	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 14,875.00
12-05	SWIRL, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK, SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. CONTRACTOR TO PURCHASE & INSTALL	1	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 16,625.00
12-06	BENCH, LAMPLIGHTER WITH BACK BY KEYSTONE RIDGE DESIGNS, MODEL #L26, COLOR: GLOSS BLACK. CAST ON NAME PLATE: CITY OF FOLEY.	3	EA	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 3,281.25	\$ 9,843.75
12-07	PICNIC TABLE, DUMOR TABLE SET 475-60I-1 72" STEEL ADA PICNIC TABLE. FRAME: TEXTURED STEEL, SILVER. TABLETOP AND SEATS IN IPE. SURFACE MOUNT INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S INSTRUCTIONS.	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,099.75	\$ 7,099.75
12-17	TRASH RECEPTACLE, DUMOR 474-32-BT 32GAL STEEL RECEPTACLE WITH SLATS. TEXTURED SILVER COLOR TO MATCH PICNIC TABLE. IPE SLATS. COVERED TOP DEPOSIT WITH 10" OPENING. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER`S INSTRUCTIONS ON 4" CONCRETE BASE THAT IS SAME RADIUS AS BOTTOM OF UNIT. FINISH ELEVATION OF BASE SHOULD BE 1" ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE.	4	EA	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,371.25	\$ 9,485.00
FURNITURE SUB-TOTAL					\$ 57,975.00		\$ 111,303.50
PROJECT SUB-TOTAL					\$ 544,000.00		\$ 589,331.20

BID ALTERNATE

FURNITURE							
CODE	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
12-01	CONTRABASS CHIMES, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK. OWNER TO PURCHASE & PROVIDE. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL. INSTRUMENTS TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.	1	EA	\$ (9,500.00)	\$ (9,500.00)	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 21,700.00
12-02	TUNED DRUMS, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK. OWNER TO PURCHASE & PROVIDE. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL. INSTRUMENTS TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.	1	EA	\$ (4,500.00)	\$ (4,500.00)	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
12-03	IMBARIMBA, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK. OWNER TO PURCHASE & PROVIDE. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL. INSTRUMENTS TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.	1	EA	\$ (5,900.00)	\$ (5,900.00)	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00
12-04	PEGASUS, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK. OWNER TO PURCHASE & PROVIDE. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL. INSTRUMENTS TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.	1	EA	\$ (5,900.00)	\$ (5,900.00)	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00
12-05	SWIRL, BY FREENOTES HARMONY PARK. OWNER TO PURCHASE & PROVIDE. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL. INSTRUMENTS TO BE SURFACE MOUNTED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.	1	EA	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ 13,825.00	\$ 13,825.00
BID ALTERNATE SUB-TOTAL					\$ (33,800.00)		\$ 70,875.00